Form PTO-1595 (R OMB No. 0651-00

12-10-2009

103583228

AP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 07 DEG 2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

DRM COVER SHEET IS ONLY

12/451918

| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| KETAN R. PATEL | Name: TROIKAA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. | | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | | |
| J | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Chroat Address | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: Commerce House 1. Satya Marg. | | | | |
| Execution Date(s) 11/27/2009 Assignment Merger | Bodakdev | | | | |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Ahmedabad | | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: Gujarat | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: India Zip:380054 | | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes No | | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| 12451918 | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | |
| Name:BRION RAFFOUL | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 | | | | |
| Internal Address:PO Box 40060 | 11. 10. 10. (a) a) (b) (c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| Street Address: 2515 Bank Street | Enclosed | | | | |
| Street Address. 2515 Bank Street | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | |
| City: Ottawa | 8. Payment Information | | | | |
| State: <u>ON</u> Zip <u>K1V 0W8</u> | | | | | |
| Phone Number:613-521-8844 | Barrell Arrama Marri | | | | |
| Fax Number: 613-249-7207 | Deposit Account Number | | | | |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name | | | | |
| 9. Signature: | 7.0 | | | | |
| Signature | 7 December 2009 Date | | | | |
| May M. Wu (Reg. No. 56620) | Total number of pages including cover | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: | | | | | |

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00000027 12451918 12/08/2009 TLUU22

40.00 OP

04 FC:8021

REEL: 023633 FRAME: 0218

PATENT

AP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 07 DEC 2009 12/451918

File No.: IMapicioso

PATENT APPLICATION

WORLDWIDE

_Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the recoupt of which is hereby acknowledged,

PATEL, Ketan R., whose full post office address is, Troikaa Pharmaceuticals Ltd., Commerce House I, Satya Marg, Bodakdov, Ahmedabad 380054, Gujarat, India,

nevernation referred to as the Assigner, assigns to

TROIKAA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

hereinafter reterred to as the Assignee, whose rull post office address is:

Promotice House 1, Satya Marg, Brodekoev, Ahmedabad (MSC)54, Guisrat, India

all its right, title, and interest in Canada in and to the invention relating to

A NOVEL NON-AQUEOUS TOPICAL SOLUTION OF DICLOFENAC

AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING THE SAME

as described in the trin wing Applications filed in the following patent offices and with the following serial numbers :

World Intellectual Property Office
Int'L Patent Application PCT/IN2008/000363
Int'l Filing Date: 9 June 2008

and to be filed in the United States and Canadian Patent Offices, in such invention and to all the Assigners' corresponding right, fitted and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Applications, and to all rights arising from this invention in the countries, and further hereby confirms that the said assignment has, from at least 8 June 2007, been of full force and effect, in respect of all rights in and to the said invention, to the Assignor's corresponding right to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent patents which may inche for the said invention.

Epops 1 : 4

PATENT REEL: 023633 FRAME: 0219 WORLDWIDE

THE UNDERSIONED beredy authorizes the firm of BRIDE RAFFOUL whose full post office address in Canada is PO Box 40060, 1518 Bank Street, Ottawa, ON KIV OWE CANADA, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

SIGNED AT AHMEDABAD, INDIA

| This | 27 | day_si_ | 11 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 2009 |
|------|----|----------|----|---------------------------------------|------|
| | | V | | | |
| | į. | Det | | | |
| | | 1. 6 | | | |

Retac F. ENDS.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, ANIL KUMAR PANDEY _____, whose full post office

Flat NO. 11 Matang, Apartment, Manasma Complex, Ahmediad was personally present and old see Ketan R. PATEL who is known to me, exercise the above absorbent.

By: Armeley st witness!

1 . h. 2 H 4

PATENT REEL: 023633 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 12/07/2009